# Town of Rutland Official Notice Advertisement For Bids

For Town of Rutland New Town Hall Site Preparation Work

Notice is hereby given by the Town of Rutland, Dane County, Wisconsin, that it will receive bids for new town hall site preparation work.

Bidders need to reach out to

<u>Patrick@jgdevelopment.com</u> to receive digital copies of the drawings. No hard copies will be provided.

Bids should be submitted to

Patrick@JGDevelopment.com by July 31, 2024.

It is anticipated that the Bids will not be awarded until the Board meeting on August 7, 2024. The meeting will begin at 6:30 p.m.

Bids are being requested as described below.

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS** 

The successful bidder will provide to the Town of Rutland a certificate of insurance in the minimum amount of one million dollars before beginning work.

The Town of Rutland reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

## **SPECIFICATIONS:**

This is a bid package for site work only, including all civil/storm/landscape work prepared by Quam Engineering and submitted drawings dated July 10th.

**Divisions of work:** 

Excavation

Landscaping

**Storm Water Structures and Storm Sewer** 

**CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES** 

The work schedule will be one mutually agreed to by the Town and the successful bidder.

(July 18 & 25, 2024)

**WNAXLXP 241571** 

# Town of Rutland Official Notice Advertisement For Bids

For Town of Rutland New Town Hall Site Preparation Work

Notice is hereby given by the Town of Rutland, Dane County, Wisconsin, that it will receive bids for new town hall site preparation work.

Bidders need to reach out to

<u>Patrick@jgdevelopment.com</u> to receive digital copies of the drawings. No hard copies will be provided.

Bids should be submitted to

Patrick@JGDevelopment.com by July 31, 2024.

It is anticipated that the Bids will not be awarded until the Board meeting on August 7, 2024. The meeting will begin at 6:30 p.m.

Bids are being requested as described below.

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS** 

The successful bidder will provide to the Town of Rutland a certificate of insurance in the minimum amount of one million dollars before beginning work.

The Town of Rutland reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

## **SPECIFICATIONS:**

This is a bid package for site work only, including all civil/storm/landscape work prepared by Quam Engineering and submitted drawings dated July 10th.

**Divisions of work:** 

Excavation

Landscaping

**Storm Water Structures and Storm Sewer** 

**CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES** 

The work schedule will be one mutually agreed to by the Town and the successful bidder.

(July 18 & 25, 2024)

**WNAXLXP 241571** 

# Town of Rutland Official Notice Advertisement For Bids

For Town of Rutland New Town Hall Site Preparation Work

Notice is hereby given by the Town of Rutland, Dane County, Wisconsin, that it will receive bids for new town hall site preparation work.

Bidders need to reach out to

<u>Patrick@jgdevelopment.com</u> to receive digital copies of the drawings. No hard copies will be provided.

Bids should be submitted to

Patrick@JGDevelopment.com by July 31, 2024.

It is anticipated that the Bids will not be awarded until the Board meeting on August 7, 2024. The meeting will begin at 6:30 p.m.

Bids are being requested as described below.

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS** 

The successful bidder will provide to the Town of Rutland a certificate of insurance in the minimum amount of one million dollars before beginning work.

The Town of Rutland reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

## **SPECIFICATIONS:**

This is a bid package for site work only, including all civil/storm/landscape work prepared by Quam Engineering and submitted drawings dated July 10th.

**Divisions of work:** 

Excavation

Landscaping

**Storm Water Structures and Storm Sewer** 

**CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES** 

The work schedule will be one mutually agreed to by the Town and the successful bidder.

(July 18 & 25, 2024)

**WNAXLXP 241571**